OFFICE OF THE COSTOBIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
IAME: NAKAHAMA, Takeo		aced to the last	
IOME ADDRESS Instrument of the control of the contr	., Vancouver, B. C.	(1665) (S. 656)	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00760	SEX: AGE:	M. B. CONCERN	
OCCUPATION: Helper - Fish S	tore	-	
	e, under what name and whether carried on by yours name.)		
MPLOYER: Works for his parent	s, at 253 Powell St., Vancouve	9 84	
MARRIED? No			
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None	arriage October	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:	None		
	None		
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN			
		ED-SATTANEO TOLO	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	None		
	None		
AGE OF CHILDREN:			
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY	(Each parcel must be mentioned and particular	s give	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:	None		
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEM	TENTS. None		
BUILDINGS AND UTHER IMPROVE			
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state w	here policies are) None		
	None		
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
	ristered claims or deposit of title deed)		
	ristered claims or deposit of title deed) None		

	ref () 198 00-8594 vo
CIVIM ON VNA SUCH PROPERTY Mone	
VE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR	3 CI
	96-(163) (2-002)d
None	
ORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS	2. H
rned over to the custody of the R.C.M.P., Vancouver, B.C.	ną
intel Radio, General Electric, valued at about \$40.00,	M
stody of the R.C.M.P., Vancouver, B. C.	10
VE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, 538 Dodge Seden, value about \$800.00, turned over to the	γ,
EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:	
FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN. Mone	11 9
Quon	
UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)	IS 'S
TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Mone	
None	
ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:	3 E
bea the rent.	
VADLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS. LIVEd with his parents who	r r
S53 Powell St., Vanc'r., B. C.	
OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Four room house above atore, at	ı r
EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
E EVEN IVAD STATE CROPS SOWN	
TATE WHEREARDITS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS. None	3 4

FILE No.
: None
ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION O
lebts assigned and if so, to whom)
OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts
None
plete and fully discloses all my property bia and sets forth all my liabilities dire

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Neturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check) Neturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check) Present Address		DATE 22/4/43
Married - Single (Check) Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check) Name of Wife (Check) Name of Husband Step-mother Name of Nother (KTAHAMA, Fuku #0232 fame of Father Kikumatsu #02327 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian YES (Yes or		KAHAMA, Takeo (Surname in Blook Letters)
Name of Husband Step-mother Rankka, Tose (Dec'd) Name of Father Rikumatsu #02327 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Gustodian YES Registered with Gustodian YES (Yes or	gistration NoO	0760 Male - Female Age 7/1/1919
Present Address	emer Address	
Married - Single (Check) Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Mother Name of Mother Name of Mother Name of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian YES (Yes or	te Evacuated	Naturalized - Canadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Step-mother TANAKA, Tose (Dec'd) Name of Husband Name of Mother KITAHAMA, Fuku #0232 name of Father Kikumatsu #02327 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian YES Type OF Tanaka, Tose (Dec'd) Registered with Custodian Type OF Tanaka, Fuku #02327 Registered with Custodian Type OF Tanaka, Fuku #02327	resent Address _	c/o N. Sugamoto, Raymond, Alberta
Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or Casted by A.Mc.	incried - Single (Check) Step-mother	Name of Wife Name of Husband Name of Husband TANAKA, Tose (Dec'd) TANAKA, Fuku #0232 name of Father Kikumatsu #02327
Dequested by A.MC.	Names of Mother_C	n under 16
Additional Information Helper in fish store:	Requested by A	Registered with Custodian TYES (Yes or No
	Additional Info	rmation Helper in fish store.

GENERAL SUCLEY

Pilo No. 1854

October 5,1947

Ret Takeo RAKAHAMA, Regeb.00760

This man signed a declaration to the Custodian on April 8,1942. The date of his evaduation is not shown in his file.

His parents stated in his declaration that he lived at 253 with his parents.

MAKABARA declared a 1938 Dooge Seden valued at \$800.00, which was then in the custody of the SCHP. This vehicle was sold by the Custodian for the sum of \$553.00 on December 28,1942. The car had been appraised at \$650.00. Superson incurred in connection with this car were \$36.07, leaving a net can of \$516.93, which was credited to the account of Takeo Makababa.

Which was at the time in the custody of the RCMP. There is no record of a radio having been surrendered by Takeo MakaHAMA, but his sister-in-law, Mrs. Massya MakaHAMA, File 6042, did surrender a Westinghouse radio. We wrote and asking for a copy of the receipt he had been given when he surrendered the radio, in order that we might try to trace his radio. He did not reply, so is would seem that he did not surrender a radio.

inquired about Japanese self defence aquipment; a mask, a hip protector, chest protector, pair of gloves and a bamboo sword, which he said were at 250 but some items which might have been part of the equipment referred to were mame of Makahama and later sold have been credited to the account of Massaye Makahama, File 5042.

On May 22,1944, Bowman Storage informed us that they had been requested to ship a cash register, adding machine and typewriter which this man had removed from 253 Powell and stored with his other goods in Bowman warehouse. We have no record of that other goods were stored at Bowman Storage for this man. We informed the storage company that it would be in order to ship the goods, and we assume that shipment was made.

This file reveals no other property.

This file reveals no liabilities.

this summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

markety

October 6,1947

February 15, 1945.

MEMORANDUM: File 1854

Re: Takeo NAKAHAMA, Reg. 00760

With reference to the General Electric mantel radio declared on JP, there is no record of any such radio having been surrendered to the police.

However, this man's sister-in-law,
Mrs. Masaye NAKAHAMA, Reg. 00633, File 6042, is listed
as the owner of a Westinghouse radio, Model 556, Serial
No. A-80950, which has been sold at: auction.

No reply has been received to our enquiry of January 10, 1945.

J. Mackeson

MEMORANDUM

File 1854 To:

Prom: Specified Articles Department

August 3, 1943.

Re: NAKAHANA, Takeo-Reg. 00760

ARTICLE DESCRIPTION

CAR

1937 Dodge Sedan No. C-97 License No. (42) 68081

APPRAISED VALUE

\$650.00

Sold to: T. Hermanson

Date: December 28, 1942.

Selling Price: \$553.00 - Expenses \$36.07. neter-9516.93

Karker

Frankeray oct 21/47

Auror & With 1981

STATES DESCRIPTION

Talmo HAKATANA - Nec. Bo. 00760

Charles St.

. No clams of pile.

CANADA DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION PHONE PACIFIC 6131 906 ROYAL BANK BLDG., PLEASE SEPRE TO PLA NO. 1854 HASTINGS AND GRANVILLE January 12, 1943. (send march 10/43) Mr. Nakahama TAKEO, Reg. No. 00760, Raymond, Alta. Dear Sir: Our No. C97 Re: Motor Vehicles Dodge Sedan Your which was surrendered to the Authorities, has been sold for \$ 553.00 Charges against your car were as follows: Liens Administrative Expenses \$ 36,07 The Balance thereafter remaining of \$516.93 has been placed to your credit in our trust account. Yours truly, Specified Articles Department. BPA:MA

Form 246

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

Detachment

inre No. 9

Vo.

EXHIBIT REPORT

Detachment File No.
Sub-Division File No.
Division File No.
Headquarters File No.

Detachment
Sub-Division
Division
Date
Mare

1940

RE- TAKEO Bekehem

286 Powell St. Venenuver, 3.C.

On Moseh lish

1949 . 1

R. P. Price RCMP

Came into possession of the following goods by:-

SURRENDER UNDER O.I.C. P.C. 1486

STATE BRIEFLY AUTHORITY, STC., WHETHER BY SEARCH WARRANT, STC

NO. OF PEGA.	CAPACITY OR SIZE	DESCRIPTION OF CONTENTS DETAILS TO SE SIVEN IN FULL
SE EN SP	CENSE NO. CE & MODEL RIAL NO. GINE NO. EEDOMETER R DITION	(42) 60001 TIRE NUMBERS 5 ST Dodge seden SAVIAGE EADING Pal20064 50298
BX.	RA EQUIPME	Color
DES VER	CRIPTION &	
W M O	ed over to	re-of Owner 201780 delivered by Registration No. Takese TABARE representative of signature in receipt hereunder